

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).37116/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-08-2023 in MAT No.1253/2023 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

R.P. INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62497/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62498/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhankar Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Asad Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Biswajit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn our attention to the provisions contained in Section 6(2) of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 and submitted that at present, there is only one Member(Finance) working as an Adjudicating Authority.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Let the notice be issued to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)