

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1548/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J. SEKAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7795/2024 (XVI)

IA No. 62497/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-12-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1548/2024

Service is complete on the sole respondent, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last opportunity, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file Affidavit of Valuation alongwith ad-valorem court fee.

List again on 20.03.2025.

SLP(C) No. 7795/2024

The matter is ready for listing before the Hon'ble Court vide Registrar Courts' order dated 23.09.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

pm